04-19-2002	OVER SHEET
	SONLY
Honorable Comr. 100061100	ase record the attached original
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	cuments or copy thereof:
Washington, D.C. 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
0 /8	
EVI Weatherford, Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600	Weatherford International Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77027	Houston, Texas 77027
TENTS	
Individual(s)	Individual(s)
X Corporation – Delaware	X Corporation - Delaware
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_	No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	
EXECUTION Date. September 21, 1770	1
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,225,644	attached? Yes _xNo
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225.644 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yesx No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225.644 Additional numbers a	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225,644 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225,644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225.644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225,644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225.644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225.644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225,644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. Mc Whirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1.225,644 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. Mc Whirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,225,644 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. Mc Whirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,225,644 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 -Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,225,644 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 1,225,644 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jill A. McWhirter, Esq. Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP 750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): -Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account reference 13134/0034.TMUS00 / WCOS:034 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508

04/18/2002 L 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0600**

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVI WEATHERFORD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVI WEATHERFORD, INC." TO "WEATHERFORD INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0895927 8100

981366245

AUTHENTICATION:

9314332

DATE:

09-22-98

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0601

EVI WEATHERFORD, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EVI Weatherford, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, at a special meeting duly held on August 7, 1998, unanimously adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and directed that such amendment be considered at the next annual meeting of stockholders of the Company:

To amend Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Weatherford International, Inc."

SECOND: That at the annual meeting of stockholders of the Company duly called and held on September 21, 1998, in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the holders of a majority of the shares of Common Stock of the Company entitled to vote on such amendment voted in favor of such amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by Bernard J. Duroc-Danner, its Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, this 21st day of September, 1998.

EVI WEATHERFORD, INC.

Bernard J. Duroc-Danner

Chairman of the Board, President

and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0602



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ENTERRA and Design § Atty. Dkt: 13134.0034.TMUS00 (WCOS:034)

DECLARATION OF JILL A. MCWHIRTER

STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF HARRIS \$

Mark:

On this day, Jill A. McWhirter appeared before me, the undersigned notary public, and after I administered an oath to her, upon her oath, she said:

- 1. My name is Jill A. McWhirter. I am employed by the law firm of Howrey, Simon, Arnold & White LLP and am the trademark attorney of record for Weatherford/Lamb, Inc., for the above-referenced registration. I am above the age of 21 and am competent to testify regarding the matters stated herein. I have knowledge of the matters contained herein based on my legal representation of Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
- 2. Attached hereto are true and correct copies of the Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation for EVI Weatherford, Inc. to change its name to Weatherford International, Inc."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0603

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on 3-24-02 to certify witness by hand and official sea.

which witness by hand and official sea.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

My Commission Expires:_

[SEAL]

